(09,133

10
17
20
20
22
25
26
29
33
37
51
51
54
62
67
67
69
77
81
89

DRIVER HOMETOWN
Tristan McKee Kannapolis, NC
Woodstock, GA

Maysville, WV

Brandon Lopez
Isaac Kitzmiller
Hudson Halder Cumming, GA

George Gorham Jr ~ Winter Haven, FL

Hudson Bulger Fort Valley, GA

Jett Noland Groveland, FL
Harrison Halder Cumming, GA
Ryan Herbert Gainesville, GA

William Sawalich ~ Mooresville, NC
Lebanon, TN
Goodlettsville, TN
Brooksville, FL
Michael Goddard  Fort Myers, FL

Dawson Sutton
Hunter Wright
Daniel Webster

Stephen Nasse Largo, FL

Jake Finch Lynn Haven, FL
Kaden Honeycutt ~ Aledo, TX
Mooresville, NC
Plant City, FL
Lakeland, FL
Hernando, FL

Keelan Harvick
Colin Allman
Steve Dorer
Michael Hinde
Carson Hocevar Mooresville, NC
New London, NC

Lebanon, TN

Carson Brown

Dylan Fetcho

SPEEDFEST 150
CORDELE MOTOR SPEEDWAY
ENTRY LIST
JANUARY 24, 2026

SPONSOR

Blaster/Gunk/Billy Ballew Motorsports

All Construction/Cobra Mining/A&J Excavating/CR7 Motorsports

H3 Tree

Hubbard Family Trucking/Ace Wrecker/Francisco Collision
Byron Outdoor Superstore/Simpson Race Products/Stillo/Can-Am

Cohen Law Group/The Guardian by Sperb Metals/Noland's Roofing

Ice Depot

Herbert Truck Centers

SoundGear

Rackley Roofing/WAR Shocks/SP Tools
Day Racing Products/31-W Insulation

Webster Race Cars/Right Foot Down Motorsports
4M Services/4AM Material

Mitch Smith Auto/Oasis/Family Funeral/All American Concrete

Phoenix Construction

# /.

ENGINE MAKE
SSPE Chevrolet

Atlanta Paving and Concrete Construction/Sundance Equipment Sales SSPE  Chevrolet

Sealed  Chevrolet

SSPE Ford
SSPE Chevrolet
SSPE Ford

SSPE Toyota
Sealed  Chevrolet
Sealed  Chevrolet
SSPE Toyota
SSPE  Chevrolet
SSPE  Chevrolet
SSPE  Chevrolet
Sealed Toyota
SSPE Toyota
SSPE  Chevrolet

JC Motorsports/Hot Spots Charters/CB Partners/A Rob Performance Parts  SSPE ~ Chevrolet

RealTree SSPE  Chevrolet
Racecar Engineering Sealed Ford
Racecar Engineering/FLF Race Cars/FiveStar Sealed Ford
Mike Scott Plumbing/Hamke/Brembro/MEP Race Engines/Earnest Per. SSPE Toyota

Blaster/Gunk

Braden River Enterprises/Mobil 1/GBS Brand Connect
US Tank/Hunter Industrial/Fetcho Motorsports

SSPE Chevrolet
SSPE Chevrolet

Sealed  Chevrolet

24 Cars Entered as of Tuesday, January 20, 2026 at 12:00pm CT




